
 

Tender Notice 

 

Tenders in e-tendering format are invited for Turnkey contractors for Deen Dayal Upadhyay 

Gram Jyoti Yojana (DDUGJY) Part-I. The Tender wise brief scope of works for the “Turnkey” 

Contractors is as below: 

 

Supply, Erection, Testing & Commissioning of New 33/11kV Substations, Augmentation of 

Power T/F & Additional Power T/F and its associated 33 kV, 22 kV, 11 kV, Line, including a five 

years guarantee (defects liability) period, for works under the Deen Dayal Upadhyay Gram 

Jyoti Yojana (DDUGJY) on single point responsibility, divisible “Turnkey” contract basis in 

Osmanabad District & Latur District of MSEDCL in Maharashtra State as defined in the bid 

document. 
 

                 Details of DDUGJY Tenders under Infra Section                                  Rs. Lakhs. 

 

 

 

Tender Fee      :   Rs. 25000/- + GST (18%) = 29500/- 
 

• Publication of NIT in leading News Paper and  

MSEDCL Web site :  01.11.2018. 

• Date of Availability of Bidding Document on MSEDCL 

e-tendering Website  

http://works.mahadiscom.in/eTender/etender :  02.11.2018    

• Date & time (Hours) of Pre-Bid Meeting             :  05.11.18 at 11.30 AM 

• Last Date & time (Hours) for submission of Bid    :  16.11.18 up to 15.00 Hrs 

• Date and time of opening of Technical Bids             :  16.11.18 at 16.00 Hrs. 

• Date and time of opening of Price Bids                        :  shall be informed later 

For further details of Invitation for Bids & Bid Documents please visit our website 

http://works.mahadiscom.in/eTender/etender 
 

 

 

Chief Engineer (Infra) 

                   MSEDCL, Mumbai. 

HOPR244/2018 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd. 

Tender No. : CE/Infra/DDUGJY/Phase A-1/ Part-I/DD-16R1, DD-16R2/2018-19, 

CE/Infra/DDUGJY/Phase B/ Part-I/DD-31R, DD-31R1/2018-19 

 

Sr. 

No. 
Tender No 

Name of 

Division 

New     

S/Stn 

(Nos.) 

HT   Line        

(km) 

Aug. of  

Power 

(Nos.) 

Add.                    

Power 

T/F 

(Nos.) 

Tender 

Cost  
EMD 

Tender 

Contract  

period 

1 
CE/Infra/DDUGJY/Phase A-

1/ Part-I/DD-16R1 
Latur 2 26.8 2 1 700.7 14.01 6 months 

2 

CE/Infra/DDUGJY/Phase A-

1/ Part-I/DD-16R2 

Udgir & 

Nilanga 
0 24 1 2 309.12 6.18 6 months 

3 

CE/Infra/DDUGJY/Phase B/ 

Part-I/DD-31R 
Tuljapur 2 17 0 0 401.03 8.02 6 months 

4 

CE/Infra/DDUGJY/Phase B/ 

Part-I/DD-31R1 
Osmanabad 4 48 0 0 866.72 17.33 6 months 


